` 800 crore for the year ending 31st March 2016.

b)	 Government of India, Ministry of Finance, vide its communication F. No. 7/38/2014-BOA dated 19th August, 2015 has
decided to infuse additional equity capital to the tune of ̀  394.00 crore (Rupees Three Hundred and Ninety Four Crore only)
in the Bank, by way of preferential allotment of equity shares in favour of the Government of India. The Board of Directors,
in its meeting held on 1st September 2015, had approved the proposal of issuing equity shares aggregating upto ` 394.00
Crore to Government of India on preferential basis. The capital raised would be utilized to improve the Capital Adequacy
and to fund the Bank’s business growth.

12

c)	 The issue price is determined in accordance with the provisions of Chapter VII of the SEBI (ICDR) Regulations, 2009 as
amended till date.

d)	 The Bank endeavors to complete the issue process within the prescribed time lines as indicated in SEBI (ICDR) Regulations,
2009.

e)	 Shareholding Pattern before and after the Issue:

Sl.
No.

Category Before the Issue After the Issue

No. of Shares %age of share
holding

No. of Shares %age  of share
holding

A Promoter’s Holding
(Government of India)

848373774 79.80 953524561 81.61

B Non-Promoter Holding 214809147 20.20 214809147 18.39
Total 1063182921 100.00 1168333708 100.00

f)	 The equity shares of the Bank have been listed for more than six months and accordingly, provisions of Regulation 76(3)
and 78(5) of SEBI (ICDR) Regulations, 2009, are not applicable.

g)	 As the entire issue is being made to the Government of India, the major shareholder and promoter of the Bank, there would
not be any change in control.

	 The Pre and Post issue shareholding of the Government of India would be as under:

Particulars Number of Shares Percentage to Capital

Pre- issue 848373774 79.80

Post- issue 953524561 81.61

h)	 All the shares proposed to be issued and allotted under Preferential Issue to the Government of India (GOI) shall be locked